M/GE-T-xxx-01
Mini Media Converter
1000Base-T to 1000Base-SX/LX
User Guide
Part Number 33516
Revision D February 2023
Lantronix          M/GE-T-xxx-01 User Guide
33516 Rev. D                               https://www.lantronix.com/  2

plug-and-play, and its small size makes it ideal for locations where space is limited. Operating at Layer 1, the physical
layer, data is passed through the converter at line speed, making it ideal for applications where low latency is essential.
Ordering Information
SKU Description
M/GE-T-SX-01 1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100m/328 ft.] to 1000Base-SX 850nm multimode (SC) [62.5/125 µm fiber:
220 m/722 ft.] [50/125 µm fiber: 550 m/1804 ft.] Link Budget: 7.0 dB
M/GE-T-SX-01(LC) 1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100m/328 ft.] to 1000Base-SX 850nm multimode (LC) [62.5/125 µm fiber:
220 m/722 ft.] [50/125 µm fiber: 550 m/1804 ft.] Link Budget: 8.5 dB
M/GE-T-LX-01 1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100m/328 ft.] to 1000Base-LX 1310m single mode (SC) [10 km/6.2 mi.]
Link Budget: 10.5db
M/GE-T-SFP-01 1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100m/328 ft.] to SFP slot (empty)
* Typical maximum cable distance; actual distance depends on the physical characteristics of the network.
Optional Accessories (sold separately)
Product Description
SFP Modules See the Lantronix SFP Product page.
SPS-2460-SA Wide Input DC Power Supply; 24VDC to 60VDC input Stand-alone
M-MCR-01 18-Slot Powered Mini Chassis
WMBM Wall Mount Bracket for Mini Converter
DRBM DIN Rail Mount Bracket for Mini
RMBM Rack Mount Bracket for Mini, use with RMS19-SA4-02 and/or E-MCR-05
Features
• Auto-Negotiation
• Auto-MDI/MDIX
• Automatic Link Restoration
• Interoperable with other 1000Base-T/SX/LX NICs or switch ports
• Status LEDs for easy monitoring
• Supports SFP modules
• Supports Jumbo Frames up to 13312 bytes
• 65% smaller than standard media converter
• Extend Network Distance
• Low-Latency Design
• Fiber Link Pass Through
Lantronix          M/GE-T-xxx-01 User Guide
33516 Rev. D                               https://www.lantronix.com/  5
Package Contents
Make sure you have received the items below. Contact your sales representative if any items are missing. Save the
packaging for possible future use.
• One M/GE-PSW-SX-01
• One Power Supply
• One Documentation postcard
Installation
Observe ESD Precautions